Resolution No. 3835

RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WACO HOUSING AUTHORITY & AFFILIATES APPROVING THE ANNUAL REPORT TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WACO

WHEREAS,	the policy governing the City of Waco Board & Commissions provides that an annual report be submitted to the City Council, and
,	the Board of Commissioners of Waco Housing Authority & Affiliates falls into the category of boards that are approved by the Board of Commissions of the City of Waco, and
WHEREAS,	the annual report has been compiled according to the guidelines and is ready for submission upon approval by the Board of Commissioners of Waco Housing Authority & Affiliates, and
WHEREAS,	this resolution was considered at a regular meeting open to the public as required by law and notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the above resolution was approved by the Board of Commissioners of Waco Housing Authority & Affiliates on this the 14th day of June 2021.

Milet Hopping 6/15/2021

Secretary

Malcolm Duncan 6/15/2021

Chairperson of the Board

(SEAL)